
ASPUN™ 6834
Fiber Grade Resin

The Dow Chemical Company

Message:
ASPUN 6834 Fiber Grade Resin is a product suitable for use in staple fiber and spunbond production equipment (Mono and Bico configuration).
Commercial uses are in the non-woven areas offering excellent softness and drapability, direct thermal bonding of fabric to fabric or fabric to
polyethylene film. Commercially in Staple Fibers it is used for low bonding fibers as bicomponent sheath.
Note: ASPUN 6834 Fiber Grade Resin should comply with FDA regulation 177.1520 and with most European food contact regulations when used
unmodified and processed according to good manufacturing practices for food contact applications. Please, contact your nearest Dow office for food
contact compliance statements. The purchaser remains responsible for determining whether the use complies with all relevant regulations.
Applications:
Housewares
Textiles & Fibers
Health & Hygiene
Automotive Interiors
Medical Packaging

General Information

Agency Ratings EU Food Contact, Unspecified Rating

FDA 21 CFR 177.1520

Forms Pellets

Physical Nominal Value Unit Test Method

Specific Gravity 0.950 g/cm³ ASTM D792

Melt Mass-Flow Rate (MFR) (190°C/2.16
kg) 17 g/10 min ISO 1133

Thermal Nominal Value Unit Test Method

Melting Temperature (DSC) 130 °C Internal Method

The information and data on this page are provided by manufacturers and document providers. SHANGHAI SUSHENG assumes no legal liability. It is
strongly recommended to verify all technical data with material suppliers before final material selection.All rights belong to the original authors. If any
infringement occurs, please contact us immediately.

Recommended distributors for this material

Susheng Import & Export Trading Co.,Ltd.
Tel: +86 21 5895 8519

Phone: +86 13424755533

Email: sales@su-jiao.com

No. 215, Lianhe North Road, Fengxian District, Shanghai, China

Page 1


